Sunlord                       Automotive SMD Power Inductor                              Page 1 of 12
   Business Categories: Level 0 (general confidential)
for Automotive Electronics
[ New Released, Revised]                SPEC No.: AMWPB0302220000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Automotive SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number AMWPB7045S Series

4 Electrical Characteristics
Note: ※1 : Rated current: Isat (Max.) or Irms(Typ.), whichever is smaller;
※2 : Saturation Current: Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3 : Heat Rating Current: DC current that causes an approximate ΔT of 40°C from 20°C ambient.
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Marking -
Test condition
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
AMWPB7045S1R0MT 1.0±20% 100KHz/1V 12 14 10.1 9.2 6.2 1R0
AMWPB7045S1R5MT 1.5±20% 100KHz/1V 14 17 9.0 8.1 5.7 1R5
AMWPB7045S2R2MT 2.2±20% 100KHz/1V 16 19 6.9 6.2 5.3 2R2
AMWPB7045S3R3MT 3.3±20% 100KHz/1V 21 25 5.4 4.9 4.7 3R3
AMWPB7045S4R7MT 4.7±20% 100KHz/1V 26 31 4.6 4.0 4.3 4R7
AMWPB7045S5R6MT 5.6±20% 100KHz/1V 28 33 4.1 3.8 4.1 5R6
AMWPB7045S6R8MT 6.8±20% 100KHz/1V 38 45 4.0 3.6 3.5 6R8
AMWPB7045S8R2MT 8.2±20% 100KHz/1V 42 50 3.7 3.4 3.3 8R2
AMWPB7045S100MT 10±20% 100KHz/1V 48 57 3.3 2.9 3.1 100
AMWPB7045S220MT 22±20% 100KHz/1V 85 102 2.2 1.7 2.0 220
Sunlord                       Automotive SMD Power Inductor                              Page 6 of 12
   Business Categories: Level 0 (general confidential)
5 Test and Measurement Procedures
5.1 Test Conditions